Speed Post



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY, DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES NURSING HOMES CELL



S-1, SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR, DELHI-110092

health.delhigovt.nic.in, nursinghomes.1@gmail.com, F.23/76/Comp./NW/NH/DHS/HQ/2018/ 5935-37

Dated: 2/7/20

CIRCULAR

Sub:- Suspension of Delhi Medical Council Registration No. 12996 in r/o Dr. Nisha Jain for 30 days from 1st July to 30th July 2020

This Directorate is in receipt of order no. DMC/DC/F.14/Comp.2494/2/2020/289832 dated 01.06.2020 issued by Dr. Girish Tyagi , Secretary Delhi Medical Council in reference to Director General Health Services seeking investigation into a complaint of Sh. Uttam Chand Meena, regarding alleged medical negligence on the parts of doctors of Saroj Super Specialty Hospital in the treatment administered to complainant's wife Mrs. Gari Meena.

"the Disciplinary Committee recommends that the name of Dr. Nisha Jain (Delhi Medical Council Registration No. 12996) be removed from the state Medical Register of the Delhi Medical Council for period of 30 days with a direction that she should undergo ten hours C.M.E. on the subject 'decision making and ethical practices in Gynecology' and to submit a compliance report to this effect to the Delhi Medical Council".

The keepers all registered nursing homes and private hospitals situated in Delhi are hereby directed to not allow him to practice in their nursing homes / private hospitals. Failure of the same shall be viewed seriously and action as deemed fit would be initiated against the defaulter nursing homes / private hospitals.

Medical Superintendent Nursing Home

To, Director/Medical Superintendent/ Keepers All Private Nursing Homes/ Hospitals

Copy to:-1. Ps to DGHS

2/In-charge Computer Branch to upload on the Delhi Govt. website and send its link